in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 63 & 65 of LlQOZ
the Insalvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

g soorte  NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

TR

14/01 12020
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

compormba [ [1 (1[4 |05 [8[4

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Middleton Solicitors Ltd

hold black capitals,

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s} Kevin

Surname Lucas

u Liquidator's address
Building name/number E Pacific Court
Street ] Pacific Road

Past town | Atlantic Street

County/Region | ‘qCéWCMO\M

ot el ] [S16f

Country
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forenamef(s) Elizabeth © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Surname Man |ey another hquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | 2 Pacific Court © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Street f Pacific Road another liquidator.
Post town [Atlantic Street

County/Region [ Awﬂ,(/\ O{/La/\/\

w4 58l

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

q

Date

Date of statement of affairs

25 12 [2lofile

q

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

s B

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X

"o Toln [oTol2lo

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
wisible to searchers of the public record.

comanne - Amy Lowden-Brown

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Campany name

Lucas Johnson Limited

|"*™ 2 pacific Court
| Pacific Road

Post town

Atlantic Street
A£QW4M
o walilu SBH

Country

LountyiRegion

24

Telephone

0161 929 8666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

8 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

IﬂhFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Middleton Solicitors Ltd

on the 27 December 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolutian for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name QL’\‘:\) MANOLE \_dY\-/,

N A~

Signed

pated 13 /i {“uw\
[




Middteton Solicitors Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 December 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise

£

£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Rent Deposit 7.593.16 Uncertain
Graeme Middleton ~__{116,330.71)
Deficiency c/d ) {116,330.71)

Assets subject to floating charge:
Book Debts 21,831.35

Uncharged assets:
Client Funds 3,000.00
Cash at Bank 1,527.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature U’ W Date L—\/‘\-,[ (M

16,373.50

NIL
1,527.00

17,900.50



Middleton Solicitors Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 December 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,900.50
Liahilities
Preferential Creditors:-
- . ML
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,900.50
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
17,900.50
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) 6,274.70
Based on floating charge assets of 16,373.50 o -
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,625.8¢
Debts secured by floating charges past 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 116,330.71
116,330.71
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {104,704.91)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) L 6,274.70
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,274.70
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 235,478.96
P! Insurance Provider 293,091.43
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT & PAYE 32,349.04
- 560,919.43
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {554,644.73)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 104,704.91
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {659,349.64)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Skareholders 100.00
I _.._...A00.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (659,449.64)

Signature Date

i 3 [ 20
[



Lucas Johnson Limited
Middleton Solicitors Ltd
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CAOO01  Ambens Rydal Mount, 168-170 Chaddock Ln, Worsley, Manchester, M28 1DF 29,282.40
CAO00Z  AmTrust Europe Limited Market Square House, St Jamse's Street, Nottingham, NG1 6FG 3,960.00
CAQDD3 Attantic Chambers Castle Chambers, 4-6 Cook $t, Liverpool, L2 SQU 860.00
CB0O0O1 BCR 25 Dollis Park, Finchley, London, N3 1K) 6,830.00
CB0002 2 Bedford Row Chambers 2 Bedford Row, London, WCqR 48U 77340
CBO003  Blackrock Medical Chapel House, Chambers Business Centre, Chapel Road, Oldham, OL8 4QQ 432.00
CCo001 CL Medical Unit 1, Carolina Court, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN4 SRA 648.00
CCooo2 Connexus Medical Appointents 1210 Centre Park Square, Warrington, WAL 1RU 2,772.00
€CO003 Charterhouse Chambers Unity Building, 20 Chapel 5t, Liverpoo], L3 9AG 2,040.00
CDo001 Doctors Chambers Crown House, William Street, Windar, SL4 1AT 1,794.G60
CE0001 Enterprise Chambers 42 Park Square, Leeds, LS1 2NP 1,625.37
CE00D2 Exchange Chambers Qne Derby Square, Liverpool, L2 9XX 9,085.00
CEQ3 Endurance Worldwide Insurance Ltd The St Botelph Building, 138 Houndsditch, London, EC3A 7AG 293,091.43
CF00Q1 Franking Sense Nationwide House, Moss Bank Way, Boiton, BL1 8NP 726.20
CGOo Guitdhall Chambers 23 Broad Street, Bristol, BS1 2HG 2,000.00
CHOO HM Revenue & Customs ICHU, Room BP 3202, Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NESB 122 32,349.04
CHCHO1  HR Law Unit 17, Connect Business Village, Liverpool, LS 9PR 22800
CHCHOZ  Harrington Street Chambers 7 Harrington St, Liverpool, L2 9YH 8,725.42
CHCHO3  High Court Enforcement Group Mrine House, 2 Marine Road, Colwyn Bay, LL29 8PH 685.50
Clooot IQED Brightside Park, Severn Bridge, Aust, Bristol, BS35 4BL 4,728.00
C10001 JBLCheck Cleaning Services L.td Dubicheck House, Minerva Court, Minerva Avenue, Chester, CH1 4QT 530.65
clopa2 leif Insurance Marsh Commercial, 3rd Floor, No 4 5t Pauls Square, Old Hali Street, Liverpoo! L3 881 57038
CLO002 Laird Assessors 188-200, Penshy Read, Heswall, CHE0 7RJ 15000
cvoe Graeme Middleton 47 Falkner Road, Liverpool, L8 7PU 116,330.71
Security Given: Debenture - Floating Charge; Date Given: 24/06/2019; Amount: 116330.71
CMCMOZ  Med Elite Reporting Brown Bear Cottage, Newcastle Road South, Brereton, Cheshire, CW11 158 1,080.00
CNDOOL Nationwide Tracing Services Innovation Centre, Devon Way, Longbridge, Birmingham, B31 2TS 105.00
CNO002 NPower Windmill Hill Business Park, Whitehill Way, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN5 6PB 6,630.81
CNOQO3 4 New Square Lincolns Inn, tondon, WC2A 3R] 514.80
CN00O4 Nurses Defence Service Peter House, Oxford Street, Manchester, M1 SAN 6,316.80
CNGGE5 New Bailey Chambers 10 Duke St, Liverpaal, L1 5AS 11,040.46
e
Signature O~ &
Pagelofd 1PS $Q Ver, 2015.09

23 December 2019 11:43



€011 6T0Z J3qWa33Q €7

60'9TOZ J3A TS Sdi

s\l\l)\)éé

t 30 7 28e4

aumeudis

PT'0SZ'LL9 Bupjelol sauul gy
SL'T59'6 MO0 £Z3N AuAL uodn 3[ISEIMIN “fIBd SS2UISNG YBGOD “ABM XOJ JANIS '€ BgoD pllaueSeAesl  TOOOXD
00'91Z Vg L3d ‘4YsaBpuquied ‘UoIRS 13315 UTIH viT PI1N S[eApay afeluer  TOOOAD
00" 809 09 158 19543tl0s ‘joslig ‘Aent 3dusst ‘duenbs 341 '€ NN SHod3y YieaH |B10L £0001D
007006 TXE YZIM ‘UOPUOT ‘LY s ujo3ury “sBuipling 3uols £ SI3QUIBYD BUOIS I3y | 700012
180£99 DYS ¥13 ‘UopuoT ‘Heym Aeue) ‘asenbs epued g sisnjay uoswoyl 10000
0o00zT $15 g8 ‘weyduiug ‘moy Idwal 55 sraquieyd sdiigd 35 $000SD
571887 Qf EN J23S3YDUBN 13335 UYOT ISBT-8HT ssaquey) sBulpling sUYor1s  £000SD
00°015°8 YNZ £d *A3|OUD kg XIIIBIA '3SNOH |BIIP3IA PI3AS [e3pajy paads  Z000SD
6t 212 HEb TWYM “2atysay) ‘afueis pue|sdury "Uno) uonel dnoig sa|dieys TO00S)
0009 XYL €T joodiann ‘peoy ajedioown ‘Hied Uodesg 9 Bupioday paly pay  £0MDYD
BYTITWL ¥¥5 YEJD ‘Uopuol 193 Aing ‘asnok Aing d71 A®|pesg uewlo) SpjouAay  ZOYWDYWD
LBF THO A3 'UopuoT ‘JuaWyueqw3 eLOIIA 00T e [BAOY  TOWOYD
00081 dLE OTYM 'SUBIZH 1§ "PeOY 1035314 JODd I5T "}JB4 553UI5Ng BIRUEXS[Y [e3pap seueny  £000D3
00°Zry62 Hg 11§ 'uoljog 15 PJemoH ¢ ‘Z 3N seyeny  Z0OowD
15°851°05 QHZ 71 '1oodsany] “193ns 3leq LT 'BSNOK 3jeq yend  T0O0DD
0O L9Ly %S9 919 ‘u01|0g MOOIQIPPIIN Hieg BINNY “3SNOH XIUald Xswield  E000dD
00'91Z HHY ZZIN 19353YauBy "USPUSYLION ‘Peoy aulieled ‘STE-TTE suoday 3WUO  Z0DOCD
00°20t'T Q18 21 ‘100dsoA] 198135 J1BM 11 saqWeyd PO 100002
E}

ssalppy

BleN Aoy

si03ipad) Auedwos - g
P31 Ss011j0S5 UDRIPPIN
pa)ywi] uosuyor seanq



EPITT 6107 Jquiadaq £7

00T 13ATOS Sel

107 a%ed

\|</\_/¢

3imeusis

00T Bueio] saLuG ABUIPIO T
0001 wr o0t 000 hieuipsg 995 11 '|o0d1aAT 2enbs PUIMAPRI] b8 *WNeD Uslels /1 UCIBIPPIN LB N DOWH
dnpayey  aseysaad saaeys anjea
Jwyeor  dnp3ed JOON [BUIWON adA| SSAIppY auieN Ay

siapjoyaieys - o
P¥] 510331|05 UOIBIPPIA
PAMUIM UosUyof SEINT



